ATTACHMENT I

FORM OF FOREIGN GOVERNMENT-PROVIDED PROGRAMMING AFFIDAVIT

County of Okaloosa)		
State of Floride))	
FOREIGN GOVERNME	ENT-PROVIDED PROGRAMMIN	G AFFIDAVIT
Nathaly Diaz	, being first duly sworn, hereby	states as follows:
Print Name		
Marketing Director 1. I am	Cherry Wealth Advisorsfor	("Company")
	Company 2012 since	
provided programming set forth by the FCC's Report and Order,	ICENSEE of the FCC's rules govern in 47 C.F.R. Sections 73.1212(j) and Sponsorship Identification Requirenming, MB Docket No. 20 299, FCC	d 73.7326(e)(19), as adopted nents for Foreign

- 3. Company is not a "foreign governmental entity," which includes a "government of a foreign country;" a "foreign political party;" an "agent of a foreign principal" which is registered with the Department of Justice as such and has as its "foreign principal" a "government of a foreign country," a "foreign political party," or an individual or entity that is directly or indirectly operated, supervised, directed, owned, controlled, financed, or subsidized by a "government of a foreign country" or by a "foreign political party"; or a "United States-based foreign media outlet," each as defined in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.1212(j).
- 4. To my knowledge, no programming (the "Programming") to be broadcast by radio station WFTW 1260 AM Ft Walton Beach, Fl FCC Facility ID 27466 (the "Station") pursuant to an agreement among LICENSEE and Company, or pursuant to a sub-lease by the Company, or further back in the chain of producing/distributing the Programming, will be provided by, directly or indirectly, a "foreign governmental entity," as defined in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.1212(j), with "provided by" including the broadcast of programming in exchange for any type of consideration and/or the furnishing of any program for free as an inducement to broadcast the programming.
- 5. I acknowledge and agree that Company has an independent responsibility under 47 U.S.C. Sections 507(b) and (c) to communicate information to LICENSEE relevant to determining whether a disclosure is needed under the foreign government-sponsored programming rules, and will inform LICENSEE and the Company immediately of any changes to the foregoing certifications.

2021).

6. In the event that the Programming does contain material provided by a foreign governmental entity as defined by 47 C.F.R. Section 73.1212(j), I will assist the Company to (i) ensure that, at the time of broadcast, the material includes the onair disclosure required by 47 C.F.R. Section 73.1212(j), and (ii) by no later than 5 days after the end of each calendar quarter and more frequently if requested by LICENSEE, provide LICENSEE the documentation required by 47 C.F.R. Sections 73.1212(j)(6) and 73.7326(e)(19) for upload to the LICENSEE Station's online public inspection file folder marked "Foreign Government-Provided Programming Disclosures," in such form as LICENSEE may direct.

Signature: _	Nathaly Diaz		_
	Printed Name:	Nathaly Diaz	

Signature Certificate

Reference number: XSTWG-WDVFD-ZVDVY-5WHV4

Signer Timestamp Signature

Nathaly Diaz

Email: nathaly@cherryfinancial.com

 Sent:
 04 Apr 2022 19:41:50 UTC

 Viewed:
 04 Apr 2022 20:01:55 UTC

 Signed:
 05 Apr 2022 14:17:12 UTC

Nathaly Diaz

IP address: 68.99.61.24

Location: Fort Walton Beach, United States

Document completed by all parties on:

05 Apr 2022 14:17:12 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 30,000+ companies worldwide.

